WARREN COUNTY RURAL ZONING COMMISSION WARREN COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 406 JUSTICE DRIVE - LEBANON, OHIO 45036

LEGAL NOTICE-WARREN COUNTY ZONING COMMISSION

The Warren County Rural Zoning Commission has initiated amendments to the Zoning Resolutions known as the Warren County Rural Zoning, Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 303.12 and will hold a public hearing on November 5, 2024, at 6:30 p.m. in The Warren County Administration Building 406 Justice Drive, Lebanon, Ohio 45036 Room 128 A.

Text can be found at https://www.co.warren.oh.us/bldginsp/ZonInfo/Meetings/RZC/

Please publish the week of September 24, 2023 and one time only!

WARREN COUNTY BOARD OF ZONING COMMISSION

Room #170 – 406 Justice Drive – Lebanon, OH 45036 PHONE: 513-695-1294 FAX: 513-695-2657

TO: The Western Star

FAX: 937-225-2043

From: Jackie Hankins

DATE: 09-18-23

RE: Legal Notice – Text Amendment 2023-06

TOTAL PAGES /COVER: 2

Please call and confirm receipt of above legal ad. Thank you!

Please charge to Account SL000653, Warren County Rural Zoning.